



PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi - 74000, Pakistan.
UAN: 111-001-122 Fax: 32410825
Website: www.psx.com.pk Email: info@psx.com.pk

Ref. No. PSX/ _____

Date: April 28, 2020

THE DIRECTOR

Regulatory Approvals Department
Securities Market Division
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue,
Blue Area, Islamabad.

MS. ASMAA SALEEM MALIK

General Manager
Listing Department
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Dear Concerns,

**SUBJECT: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS
PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2020**

Please be informed that the Board of Directors of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited (the Exchange) at its meeting held on April 27, 2020, at 11:00 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Exchange, Karachi, has approved the third quarterly financial statements of the Company for the nine months period ended March 31, 2020, and recommended the following:

- (i) CASH DIVIDEND
NIL
- (ii) BONUS SHARES
NIL
- (iii) RIGHT SHARES
NIL
- (iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENTS/CORPORATE ACTION
NONE
- (v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION
NONE

The financial results are enclosed herewith as Annexure A. The third quarterly report of the Exchange for the period ended March 31, 2020, will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Truly,

DR. FAKHARA RIZWAN
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

ANNEXURE 'A'

PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2020
(UN-AUDITED)

(UNAUDITED)

		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended	
	Note	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2019
		----- (Rupees in '000) -----		----- (Rupees in '000) -----	
Revenue					
Listing fee	13	302,449	252,591	101,437	82,718
Income from exchange operations	14	293,748	277,709	104,748	91,440
Mark-up / interest income		113,520	99,154	34,856	36,330
Rental income from investment property		35,160	44,381	11,935	14,808
		744,877	673,835	252,976	225,296
Operating cost					
Administrative expenses		(845,702)	(886,245)	(286,485)	(307,956)
Other charges		(90)	(42)	(46)	(10)
		(845,792)	(886,287)	(286,531)	(307,966)
Operating Loss		(100,915)	(212,452)	(33,554)	(82,670)
Other income		5,684	9,708	3,199	2,344
Share of profit from associates	5	284,501	266,267	98,666	87,258
Net Profit before taxation		189,270	63,523	68,311	6,932
Taxation	15	(7,895)	(4,298)	(7,442)	405
Net Profit after taxation		181,375	59,225	60,869	7,337
		----- (Rupees) -----		----- (Rupees) -----	
Basic and diluted earnings per share	16	0.23	0.07	0.08	0.01

The annexed notes from 1 to 21 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Chairman

